## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 124/2023/ER I

Cat. No. : 290/2021

Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Date : 11/07/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Intrview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Drugs Inspector** (Ayurveda) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 290/2021) in Kerala Drugs Control Department on Rs 55,200 – 1,15,300 on the basis of the ONLINE held on 11-01-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List									
100078	100154	100257	100396	100624	100748				
100758	100995	101296	101592	101735	101754				
101836	101878	102049	102358	103272	103287				
103301	104124	104225							
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
101552	102443	103420	103567	103826					
Scheduled Caste									
100599	100693	101026	102044	103317					
Scheduled Tribe									
100011	100243	104221	104561	104572					
<u>Muslim</u>									
101076	101084	102558	102661	103555					
Latin Catholics/A.I									
100206	101431	101815	101906	102759					
<u>OBC</u>									
100193	100825	101745	103842	104493					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
100024	100688	100819	102183	102513					
SIUC Nadar									
100054	100146	100212	100700	103396					

	<u>Sche</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity				
100113	101397	102203	102628	104381		
		Dheevara				
101512	101683	101843	101988	102511		
		Hindu Nadar				
100019	100067	100437	100511	100532		
		Economically Weaker Section				
100114	101291	102322	102790	103138		

## List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Not Eligible

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	21
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	60
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	81

ote :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The Short List has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the Online Examination and the Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claim if any, made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **45 ( forty five )** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplimentary Lists.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note :- (5) The Register Number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whoes applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without further notice.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward classess included in this list are required to produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P) No 81/09/SC/STDD dated 26/09/2009, candidates beonging to SC/ST are required to produce community certificate in Form III or Digitally Signed by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Thahsildar and candidates belonging to Economically Weaker Section are required to produce EWS certificate issued by the concerned authority at the time of OTR verification.

Note :- (7) For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but print out of answer sheet will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instruction will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for this post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer